
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1920
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
BACKWARD REGIONS GRANT FUND
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of districts of various States have been identified and provided grants under Backward Regions Grant Fund
(BRGF); and

(b) if so, the number of such districts alongwith developmental works being undertaken/ to be undertaken under BRGF, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a) and (b): Yes Sir. State-wise details of the number of districts covered under BRGF and the type of works undertaken/to be undertaken, is at the Annexe.
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